EXHIBIT 2

Southeast Florida Governmental Purchasing
Cooperative Group

CONTRACT AWARD
Please complete each of the applicable boxes and submit with bid documents, award notices and tabulations to
Ipiper@myboca.us for placement on the NIGP SEFL website Cooperative contract page.
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B]D/RFP No. ITB #2018'1 9/1 2
Description/Title: VVater Meter Fittings and Water Line Accessories

Initial Contract Term: Start Date: March 6, 2019 End Date: March 5, 2022
Renewal Terms of the Contract: 3 Renewal Options for 1 Year
(No. of Renewals) (Period of Time)
Renewal No. ____ Start Date: End Date:
Renewal No. Start Date: End Date:
Renewal No. Start Date: End Date:
SECTION #1 VENDOR AWARD

VendorName: ~ COre & Main LP
Vendor Address: 4310 NW 10th Avenue, Oakland Park, FL 33309

Contact: Susan Reed

Phone: 954-722-7343 Easc:

Cell/Pager: Email Address: Susan.reed@coreandmain.com
Website: FEIN: 03-0550887

VENDOR AWARD

Vendor Name:  EMPpire Pipe and Supply
Vendor Address: 40 Keys Court, Sanford FL 32773

Contact: John Kuehne
Phone: 407-295-2400 .
Cell/Pager: Email Address: jkuehne@empirepipe.com

Website: FEIN: 20-5330433
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VENDOR AWARD

Vendor Name: - erguson Waterworks

Vendor Address: 1950 NW 18th St., Pompano Beach, FL 33069

Eontack: Drew Petonick

Phone: 954-973-8100 Fax: 994-971-3134

Cell/Pager: Email Address: drew.petonick@ferguson.com
Website: FEIN: 94-1211771

VENDOR AWARD

VendorName:  ortiline, Inc.

Vendor Address: 7025 Northwinds Drive NW, Concord, NC 28147

Contack: Sheri Smith

Phone: 704-788-9859 Fax: 704-788-9894

Cell/Pager: Email Address: Sheri.smith@fortiline.com
Website: www.doorsystemsfl.com e 97-0819190

VENDOR AWARD

Vendor Name:  =€hman Pipe and Supply

Vendor Address: 3575 NW 36th Street, Miami, FL 33142

Eontact: Josh Aberman

S — 305-576-3054 Fax:

Cell/Pager: Email Address: josh@lehmanpipe.com
Website: FEIN: 59-0576183

SECTION #2 AWARD/BACKGROUND INFORMATION

Award Date: March 6, 2019 Resolution/Agenda Item No.: 2019/024
Insurance Required: Yes X No

Performance Bond Required: Yes No X

SECTION #3 LEAD AGENCY

City of Deerfield Beach

401 SW 4th Street, Deerfield Beach, FL 33441

Jeremin Worlds, Senior Buyer Email jworlds@deerfield-beach.com
954-480-4415 Fax: 994-480-4388

Agency Name:

Agency Address:

Agency Contact:

Telephone:




